
         16th CTF-CDTBA Annual Handicap Tournament    
         DOUBLES HANDICAP   

      OFFICIAL RESULTS - March 1, 2020
Squad Entry CTF # Name Average Hdcp 1st 2nd 3rd Individual Individual Squad Entry CTF # Name Average Hdcp 1st 2nd 3rd Individual Individual Doubles  

15003-  per game gm gm gm Tot Scr Tot Hdcp 15003- per game gm gm gm Tot Scr Tot Hdcp Hdcp  Payout
1 D9 D14 2568 Jacques Langelier 191 39 238 246 193 677 794 D9 D14 0009 David Wiskowski 222 8 268 235 265 768 792 1586 $364.00
2 D6 D5 2568 Jacques Langelier 191 39 232 244 166 642 759 D6 D5 2344 Mark Deroche 158 72 178 225 175 578 794 1553 $310.00 Plaques
3 D12 D24 0011 Dan Proulx 187 43 210 213 216 639 768 D12 D24 0161 Aaron Guertin 218 12 280 222 236 738 774 1542 $270.00
4 D16 3088 3088 Adam Gaffney 167 63 181 202 203 586 775 D16 D29 3218 Alden Crossman 206 24 228 223 239 690 762 1537 $230.00
5 D7 D8 0090 Stephane Parson 190 40 259 225 210 694 814 D7 D8 2206 Marco Proulx 210 20 173 269 211 653 713 1527 $200.00
6 D12 D23 4122 Claudia Desnoyers 114 116 134 129 145 408 756 D12 D23 2206 Marco Proulx 210 20 207 237 254 698 758 1514 $180.00
7 D13 D25 2578 Cliff Desjardins 208 22 217 221 213 651 717 D13 D25 0161 Aaron Guertin 218 12 286 239 235 760 796 1513 $150.00
8 D1 D4 0032 Joe Badali 128 102 160 171 139 470 776 D1 D4 1779 Sandra Pichler 136 94 154 147 144 445 727 1503 $111.00 $1,815.00
9 D9 D15 3028 Chris Tom 198 32 288 214 238 740 836 D9 D15 2671 Justin Lapensee 201 29 200 189 185 574 661 1497
10 D6 D6 1173 Ann King 159 71 159 159 171 489 702 D6 D6 0362 James Romeo 197 33 191 224 266 681 780 1482   
11 D9 D12 1947 Karen Lacelle 150 80 154 178 169 501 741 D9 D12 3228 Jean-Luc Jerome 147 83 190 165 129 484 733 1474
12 D11 D17 3032 Jonathan Bullard 211 19 211 184 244 639 696 D11 D17 3028 Chris Tom 198 32 247 216 197 660 756 1452
13 D11 D16 2620 Mathieu Brown 162 68 173 158 131 462 666 D11 D16 4140 Danny De Haan 177 53 194 247 171 612 771 1437
14 D7 D9 2568 Jacques Langelier 191 39 210 192 179 581 698 D7 D9 0009 David Wiskowski 222 8 268 223 220 711 735 1433

15 Tie D9 D13 0400 Frank King 163 67 180 191 131 502 703 D9 D13 2383 Pierrette King 151 79 166 147 179 492 729 1432
15 Tie D11 D18 0137 Michel Denis 181 49 196 160 235 591 738 D11 D18 0090 Stephane Parson 190 40 204 179 191 574 694 1432

17 D14 D28 0090 Stephane Parson 190 40 182 211 170 563 683 D14 D28 0009 David Wiskowski 222 8 259 237 224 720 744 1427
18 D13 D26 0090 Stephane Parson 190 40 186 233 226 645 765 D13 D26 0091 Gary Lauzon 213 17 217 209 181 607 658 1423
19 D11 D22 3134 Dan Litten 173 57 203 188 189 580 751 D11 D22 4007 Devon Litten 179 51 154 158 187 499 652 1403
20 D11 D20 1207 Phyllis Haggart 158 72 146 171 165 482 698 D11 D20 2361 Victor Haggart 147 83 148 134 170 452 701 1399
21 D1 D3 3139 Patrick Lapensee 185 45 174 184 181 539 674 D1 D3 0015 Yves Lapensee 203 27 239 198 202 639 720 1394

22 Tie D6 D7 2206 Marco Proulx 210 20 192 198 234 624 684 D6 D7 0009 David Wiskowski 222 8 184 268 216 668 692 1376
22 Tie D1 D2 4118 Yves Roy 174 56 163 187 169 519 687 D1 D2 4101 Serge Lahaie 157 73 157 129 184 470 689 1376

24 D15 D27 3260 Yves Robillard 198 32 178 213 268 659 755 D15 D27 2409 Gilles Roy 200 30 130 163 237 530 620 1375
25 D11 D19 2206 Marco Proulx 210 20 214 198 221 633 693 D11 D19 0161 Aaron Guertin 219 12 225 194 220 639 675 1368
26 D9 D11 0137 Michel Denis 181 49 161 203 206 570 717 D9 D11 0114 Michel Champagne 198 32 177 178 194 549 645 1362
27 D2 D1 3040 Yanick Montpetit 202 28 227 214 199 640 724 D2 D1 2014 Ali Rego 193 37 192 163 157 512 623 1347
28 D11 D21 4118 Yves Roy 174 56 179 163 158 500 668 D11 D21 15015-17267 Charles-Ed. Desrosiers 211 19 243 181 169 593 650 1318
29 D8 D10 4122 Claudia Desnoyers 114 116 129 81 95 305 653 D8 D10 15015-17267 Charles-Ed. Desrosiers 211 19 205 183 190 578 635 1288



         16th CTF-CDTBA Annual Handicap Tournament    
         DOUBLES SCRATCH   

      OFFICIAL RESULTS - March 1, 2020
Squad Entry CTF # Name Average Hdcp 1st 2nd 3rd Individual Individual Squad Entry CTF # Name Average Hdcp 1st 2nd 3rd Individual Individual Doubles

15003-  per game gm gm gm Tot Scr Tot Hdcp 15003- per game gm gm gm Tot Scr Tot Hdcp Scratch
1 D9 D14 2568 Jacques Langelier 191 39 238 246 193 677 794 D9 D14 0009 David Wiskowski 222 8 268 235 265 768 792 1445 Plaques
2 D13 D25 2578 Cliff Desjardins 208 22 217 221 213 651 717 D13 D25 0161 Aaron Guertin 218 12 286 239 235 760 796 1411
3 D12 D24 0011 Dan Proulx 187 43 210 213 216 639 768 D12 D24 0161 Aaron Guertin 218 12 280 222 236 738 774 1377
4 D7 D8 0090 Stephane Parson 190 40 259 225 210 694 814 D7 D8 2206 Marco Proulx 210 20 173 269 211 653 713 1347
5 D9 D15 3028 Chris Tom 198 32 288 214 238 740 836 D9 D15 2671 Justin Lapensee 201 29 200 189 185 574 661 1314
6 D11 D17 3032 Jonathan Bullard 211 19 211 184 244 639 696 D11 D17 3028 Chris Tom 198 32 247 216 197 660 756 1299

7 Tie D7 D9 2568 Jacques Langelier 191 39 210 192 179 581 698 D7 D9 0009 David Wiskowski 222 8 268 223 220 711 735 1292
7 Tie D6 D7 2206 Marco Proulx 210 20 192 198 234 624 684 D6 D7 0009 David Wiskowski 222 8 184 268 216 668 692 1292

9 D14 D28 0090 Stephane Parson 190 40 182 211 170 563 683 D14 D28 0009 David Wiskowski 222 8 259 237 224 720 744 1283
10 D16 3088 3088 Adam Gaffney 167 63 181 202 203 586 775 D16 D29 3218 Alden Crossman 206 24 228 223 239 690 762 1276
11 D11 D19 2206 Marco Proulx 210 20 214 198 221 633 693 D11 D19 0161 Aaron Guertin 219 12 225 194 220 639 675 1272
12 D13 D26 0090 Stephane Parson 190 40 186 233 226 645 765 D13 D26 0091 Gary Lauzon 213 17 217 209 181 607 658 1252
13 D6 D5 2568 Jacques Langelier 191 39 232 244 166 642 759 D6 D5 2344 Mark Deroche 158 72 178 225 175 578 794 1220
14 D15 D27 3260 Yves Robillard 198 32 178 213 268 659 755 D15 D27 2409 Gilles Roy 200 30 130 163 237 530 620 1189
15 D1 D3 3139 Patrick Lapensee 185 45 174 184 181 539 674 D1 D3 0015 Yves Lapensee 203 27 239 198 202 639 720 1178
16 D6 D6 1173 Ann King 159 71 159 159 171 489 702 D6 D6 0362 James Romeo 197 33 191 224 266 681 780 1170
17 D11 D18 0137 Michel Denis 181 49 196 160 235 591 738 D11 D18 0090 Stephane Parson 190 40 204 179 191 574 694 1165
18 D2 D1 3040 Yanick Montpetit 202 28 227 214 199 640 724 D2 D1 2014 Ali Rego 193 37 192 163 157 512 623 1152
19 D9 D11 0137 Michel Denis 181 49 161 203 206 570 717 D9 D11 0114 Michel Champagne 198 32 177 178 194 549 645 1119
20 D12 D23 4122 Claudia Desnoyers 114 116 134 129 145 408 756 D12 D23 2206 Marco Proulx 210 20 207 237 254 698 758 1106
21 D11 D21 4118 Yves Roy 174 56 179 163 158 500 668 D11 D21 15015-17267 Charles-Ed. Desrosiers 211 19 243 181 169 593 650 1093
22 D11 D22 3134 Dan Litten 173 57 203 188 189 580 751 D11 D22 4007 Devon Litten 179 51 154 158 187 499 652 1079
23 D11 D16 2620 Mathieu Brown 162 68 173 158 131 462 666 D11 D16 4140 Danny De Haan 177 53 194 247 171 612 771 1074
24 D9 D13 0400 Frank King 163 67 180 191 131 502 703 D9 D13 2383 Pierrette King 151 79 166 147 179 492 729 994
25 D1 D2 4118 Yves Roy 174 56 163 187 169 519 687 D1 D2 4101 Serge Lahaie 157 73 157 129 184 470 689 989
26 D9 D12 1947 Karen Lacelle 150 80 154 178 169 501 741 D9 D12 3228 Jean-Luc Jerome 147 83 190 165 129 484 733 985
27 D11 D20 1207 Phyllis Haggart 158 72 146 171 165 482 698 D11 D20 2361 Victor Haggart 147 83 148 134 170 452 701 934
28 D1 D4 0032 Joe Badali 128 102 160 171 139 470 776 D1 D4 1779 Sandra Pichler 136 94 154 147 144 445 727 915
29 D8 D10 4122 Claudia Desnoyers 114 116 129 81 95 305 653 D8 D10 15015-17267 Charles-Ed. Desrosiers 211 19 205 183 190 578 635 883


